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First Joint EUROSAI Strategic Goal 1 and Strategic Goal 2 Meeting

“SGs Gallery: Strategic Sight 2024-2030”
Bratislava, the Slovak Republic

5-6 March 2025

Final Agenda

Tuesday, 4 March 2025

Park Inn by Radisson Danube Bratislava, hall in front of the conference room “Bratislava”

18:30-19:00

19:00-21:30

Registration

Welcome reception
Hosted by SAl Sweden

Wednesday, 5 March 2025

Park Inn by Radisson Danube Bratislava, conference room “Bratislava”

08:50-09:00

09:00-09:20

09:20-09:35

09:35-09:45

09:45-10:05

10:05-10:25

10:25-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-13:30

13:30-13:40

Meeting in the conference room

Welcome words
—  Mr Lubomir Andrassy, President, SAl Slovak Republic
—  Mr Matanyahu Englman, The President of EUROSAI
Group photo

Adoption of the agenda

Presentation on EUROSAI

Presenter: Ms Miri Weiss, Head of International Relations & EUROSAI Presidency Team
Presentation on EUROSAI Strategic Goals

Presenters: Mr Karsten Asbahr (SG1) & Ms Kamila Zyndul (SG2)

Ice-breaker

Strategic Goals Gallery
5-minute presentations on SGs projects
Moderators: Strategic Goal 1 co-leaders

Coffee break
Strategic Goals Gallery & Feedback time

5-minute presentations on SGs projects
Moderators: Strategic Goal 1 co-leaders

Lunch

Insight shots: Fueling minds with fresh perspectives

10 minutes dedicated for sharp doses of valuable insights

Speaker: Mr Denis Gettliffe, Project Manager for the Promotion of International Activities,
SAl France



13:40-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:00

17:30-18:45

19:00-21:00

The Strategic Goals — challenges, needs and project development
Moderators: Strategic Goal 2 co-leaders

Coffee Break

The Strategic Goals — challenges, needs and project development
Moderators: Strategic Goal 2 co-leaders

Social program

Meeting in the Hotel’s lobby at 17:30

Walking tour

Dinner in the Hotel’s restaurant “Bocca Buona”

Meeting in the restaurant at 19:00

Hosted by SAO SR

Thursday, 6 March 2025

Park Inn by Radisson Danube Bratislava, conference room “Bratislava”

09:30

09:30-09:40

09:40-09:50

09:50-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-12:45

12:45-13:00

Meeting in the conference room

Insight shots: Fueling minds with fresh perspectives
10 minutes dedicated for sharp doses of valuable insights
Speaker: Ms Lubica Hajduckovad, Director of the Methodology and Quality Department, SAI
Slovak Republic
Re-cap
What is in store for the new Strategic Goals gallery?
—  Project Group on #AuditTalks
Presenter: Ms Rebecca Vassallo, Liaison Officer, International Affairs, SAl Malta
— Summer School on Investigations
Presenter: Ms Marjon Riehl, Senior International Advisor (European relations), SAl
The Netherlands
— Coordinated Audit on Ensuring the Right to Education for Ukrainian Children in
Schools of European Countries
Presenter: Ms Iwona Zubrzycka-Wasil, Public Audit Expert of the Department of
Strategy, SAl Poland
—  Parallel Audit on Aging Population & Project on Peer Review
Presenter: Ms Miri Weiss, Head of International Relations & EUROSAI Presidency
Team
— EUROSAI Development
Presenter: Mr Peter Rostedt, Senior International Advisor, SAl Sweden
— IntoSAINT moderators’ training
Presenter: Ms Marike Noordhoek, Head of International Affairs, SAl The
Netherlands
— Audit Methodology Meetings (looking for new themes)
Presenter: Ms Kamila Zyndul, Chief Expert International Relations, SAl Poland

Coffee break

Workshop: Strategic Sight
Moderators: Strategic Goal 1 co-leaders
Report of the EUROSAI Secretariat

What lies ahead for the EUROSAI in the near future?
Presenter: EUROSAI Secretariat

Wrap-up & goodbye!


https://boccabuona.sk/en/

13:00-14:00 Lunch

14:00 Departure to homeland



