





First Joint EUROSAI Strategic Goal 1 and Strategic Goal 2 Meeting

"SGs Gallery: Strategic Sight 2024-2030"

Bratislava, the Slovak Republic

5-6 March 2025

Final Agenda

Tuesday, 4 March 2025	
Park Inn by Radisson Danube Bratislava, hall in front of the conference room "Bratislava"	
18:30-19:00	Registration
19:00-21:30	Welcome reception Hosted by SAI Sweden

• •	5 March 2025 disson Danube Bratislava, conference room "Bratislava"
08:50-09:00	Meeting in the conference room
09:00-09:20	Welcome words — Mr Ľubomír Andrassy, President, SAI Slovak Republic — Mr Matanyahu Englman, The President of EUROSAI Group photo
09:20-09:35	Adoption of the agenda
09:35-09:45	Presentation on EUROSAI Presenter: Ms Miri Weiss, Head of International Relations & EUROSAI Presidency Team
09:45-10:05	Presentation on EUROSAI Strategic Goals Presenters: Mr Karsten Asbahr (SG1) & Ms Kamila Żyndul (SG2)
10:05-10:25	Ice-breaker
10:25-11:00	Strategic Goals Gallery 5-minute presentations on SGs projects Moderators: Strategic Goal 1 co-leaders
11:00-11:30	Coffee break
11:30-12:30	Strategic Goals Gallery & Feedback time 5-minute presentations on SGs projects Moderators: Strategic Goal 1 co-leaders
12:30-13:30	Lunch
13:30-13:40	Insight shots: Fueling minds with fresh perspectives 10 minutes dedicated for sharp doses of valuable insights Speaker: Mr Denis Gettliffe, Project Manager for the Promotion of International Activities, SAI France

13:40-15:00	The Strategic Goals – challenges, needs and project development Moderators: Strategic Goal 2 co-leaders
15:00-15:30	Coffee Break
15:30-16:00	The Strategic Goals – challenges, needs and project development Moderators: Strategic Goal 2 co-leaders
17:30-18:45	Social program Meeting in the Hotel's lobby at 17:30 Walking tour
19:00-21:00	Dinner in the Hotel's restaurant "Bocca Buona" Meeting in the restaurant at 19:00 Hosted by SAO SR

Thursday, 6 March 2025 Park Inn by Radisson Danube Bratislava, conference room "Bratislava"		
09:30	Meeting in the conference room	
09:30-09:40	Insight shots: Fueling minds with fresh perspectives 10 minutes dedicated for sharp doses of valuable insights Speaker: Ms Ľubica Hajdučková, Director of the Methodology and Quality Department, SAI Slovak Republic	
09:40-09:50	Re-cap	
09:50-11:00	 What is in store for the new Strategic Goals gallery? Project Group on #AuditTalks Presenter: Ms Rebecca Vassallo, Liaison Officer, International Affairs, SAI Malta Summer School on Investigations Presenter: Ms Marjon Riehl, Senior International Advisor (European relations), SAI The Netherlands Coordinated Audit on Ensuring the Right to Education for Ukrainian Children in Schools of European Countries Presenter: Ms Iwona Zubrzycka-Wasil, Public Audit Expert of the Department of Strategy, SAI Poland Parallel Audit on Aging Population & Project on Peer Review Presenter: Ms Miri Weiss, Head of International Relations & EUROSAI Presidency Team EUROSAI Development Presenter: Mr Peter Rostedt, Senior International Advisor, SAI Sweden IntoSAINT moderators' training Presenter: Ms Marike Noordhoek, Head of International Affairs, SAI The Netherlands Audit Methodology Meetings (looking for new themes) Presenter: Ms Kamila Żyndul, Chief Expert International Relations, SAI Poland 	
11:00-11:30	Coffee break	
11:30-12:30	Workshop: Strategic Sight Moderators: Strategic Goal 1 co-leaders	
12:30-12:45	Report of the EUROSAI Secretariat What lies ahead for the EUROSAI in the near future? Presenter: EUROSAI Secretariat	
12:45-13:00	Wrap-up & goodbye!	

13:00-14:00	Lunch
14:00	Departure to homeland